1-3-92

R

10-01-2002



? SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

10223770	08
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Recents of the University of Colifornia
Telik, Inc.	Name: The Regents of the University of California
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Oakland CA 94607
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] ASSIGNMENT - 1 page	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Date Signed: 9/23/02	Attorney Docket No. 25352-0004 e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,337,338
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No. 25352-0004 Output Output
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.337.338	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,337,338
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	
Internal Address:	1 10 00
Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 273 Wilddieneid Noad	[X] Enclosed
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025-3506	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	8. Deposit Account Number:
0/01/2002 ANNED1 00000019 6337338	08-1641
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Derek P. Freyberg, Reg. No. 29,250	yber 9/24/02
Name of Person Signing Signat Total nu	ure Date Mober of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telik, Inc. ("Telik") is the assignee of US Patent No. 6,337,338 B1 (the "Patent"), issued January 8, 2002, entitled "Heteroaryl-aryl Ureas as IGF-1 Receptor Antagonists", by an assignment from the inventors recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 23, 2000 at Reel 010918, Frame 0237;

AND WHEREAS, Telik is willing to assign the Patent to The Regents of the University of California ("the Regents"), and the Regents are willing to accept the assignment of the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, Telik assigns to the Regents all its right, title and interest in the Patent, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, the Patent to be owned by the Regents and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment is effective as of the date of signature below.

TELIK, INC.

By:

Michael M. Wick, M.D., Ph.D.

Chairman, President, & CEO

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

September 23, 2002

377890 v01.SV (83KY01!.DOC) 09/13/02 2:59 PM

> PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0656